PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
Name			Execution Date	
Richard Leigh Newsome			09/25/2010	
Chiamu May Lin			09/27/2010	
Vijay Bhaskar Reddy Gutta			09/24/2010	
Eric Hoffert			09/27/2010	
Barbara Elaine Ballard			09/29/2010	
Name:	Thwapr, Inc.			
Street Address:	95 Morton Street Ground Floor			
City:	New York			
State/Country:	NEW YORK			
Postal Code:	10014			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number	Number	
Application Number:		12887343		
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA			
Fax Number:	(212) 24 b.pomer s: Brenda I 310 Wes	Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	<i>be sent via US</i> (212) 24 b.pomer e: Brenda I 310 Wes New Yor	<i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful</i> 5-3940 ance@verizon.net ^P omerance st 52 St Ste 27B	I	

PATENT REEL: 025068 FRAME: 0992

Total Attachments: 4

source=1325-4002 ASSIGNMENT executed#page1.tif source=1325-4002 ASSIGNMENT executed#page2.tif source=1325-4002 ASSIGNMENT executed#page3.tif source=1325-4002 ASSIGNMENT executed#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT

For value received, as of September 21, 2010,

I, Richard Leigh Newsome, of 4 Washington Square Village Apt 16DF, New York, NY 10012,

I, Chiamu May Lin, of 308 West 30 Street Apt 10A, New York, NY 10001, and

I, Vijay Bhaskar Reddy Gutta, of 48A Taylor Avenue, East Brunswick, NJ 08816, and

I, Eric Hoffert, of 349 Montrose Avenue, South Orange, NJ 07079, and

I, Barbara Elaine Ballard, of 421 Woodring Road, Lecompton, KS 66050, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Thwapr, Inc., a corporation of the State of Nevada, having an office at 95 Morton Street Ground Floor, New York, NY 10014 (hereafter "ASSIGNEE"), and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to ADAPTIVE RENDERING FOR MOBILE MEDIA SHARING, described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States having serial no. 12/887,343, executed by me on September 21, 2010, and for all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and I also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the aforesaid application, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

I authorize ASSIGNEE to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from me, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions or agreements.

I hereby consent that a copy of this document shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document that may be required in any country in proof of the right of ASSIGNEE to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

I request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to ASSIGNEE in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as ASSIGNEE may designate.

Tagree that, when requested, I shall, without charge to ASSIGNEE but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Date: September 25, LOID

Richard Leigh Newsome

TATEMENT BY WITNESS 1, Agnioszka Roginska, whose full Post Office address is yourst Run 625, Norm Yale NY 10012 (Address of Witness)

hereby declare that I was personally present and did see the above named person, personally known to me to be the person named in the assignment, duly sign and execute the same.

Date: 9/25-/10

(Signature of Witness)

Assignment

PATENT REEL: 025068 FRAME: 0994 ____

Date: 9/27/20/0	
Lyan, <u>yw sono yw sono</u>	Chiamu May Lin
STATEMENT BY V	
1. Brian Atchley	, whose full Post Office address is
64 North Ave Bloomf. (Address of Win	ield, NJ 07003
(Address of Wit	ness) (
hereby declare that I was personally present and did se	
known to me to be the person named in the assignmen	i, duty sign and execute the same.
Date: $\frac{9}{2}$	L- AZ
	(Signature of Witness)
Date:	G.O.Shankar
STATEMENT BY V	Vijay Bhaskar Reddy Gutta VITNESS
1, <u>Sudha Ranj</u>	, whose full Post Office address is
2 Trylor Ave, Apt 48A, East (Address of Wil	Brunswick, NJ 08816
hereby declare that I was personally present and did so	
known to me to be the person named in the assignmen	• • • • •
Date: 9-24-2010	Judbart.
	(Signature of Witness)
~~~~~~~~	· •

1325-4002

	>// (/
Date: 09/27/10	SAL -
	Eric Hoffert
STATEME	NT BY WITNESS
1. Brinn Atchky	whose full Post Office address is
64 North Are,	3/00/field, NJ 07003
to reason	
hereby declare that I was personally present a	nd did see the above named person, personally
known to me to be the person named in the as	signment, duly sign and execute the same.
Date: 9/2.7/10	A C
Church	(Signature of Witness)
Date:	
	Barbara Elaine Ballard
STATEMEN	NT BY WITNESS
I,	, whose full Post Office address is
	ss of Witness)
nereby declare that I was personally present an known to me to be the person named in the ass	nd did see the above named person, personally signment, duly sign and execute the same.
Date:	
	(Signature of Witness)
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

3

Date:	
	Eric Hoffert
STATEMEN	NT BY WITNESS
I,	, whose full Post Office address is
(Addres	ss of Witness)
hereby declare that I was personally present ar known to me to be the person named in the ass	
Date:	
	(Signature of Witness)
	BAR_
Date: 929 2010	1011 =
	Barbara Elaine Ballard
STATEMEN	NT BY WITNESS
I, <u>Rachael Glynn</u>	, whose full Post Office address is
421 Woodring Rd. Lecompton KS 6	66050
·	ss of Witness)
hereby declare that I was personally present ar	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
known to me to be the person named in the ass	
0117412	An
Date:	1 Jan Minter With and
	(Asignatiure of Witness)
	$\mathcal{C}$

Assignment

RECORDED: 09/30/2010

3